
Hopewell Valley Chorus Spring 2025 Calendar
EVENT DAY DATE TIME LOCATION
Open Rehearsal Monday January 13 7:30-9:30 pm Pennington School
Open Rehearsal Monday January 20 7:30-9:30 pm Pennington School
Rehearsal Monday January 27 7:30-9:30 pm Pennington School

" Monday February 3 7:30-9:30 pm Pennington School
" Monday February 10 7:30-9:30 pm Pennington School

----- Monday February 17 ----- NO REHEARSAL
Rehearsal Monday February 24 7:30-9:30 pm Pennington School
Spring Retreat Saturday March 1 10:00 am-3:00 pm St. Matthew's Episcopal Church
Rehearsal Monday March 3 7:30-9:30 pm Pennington School

" Monday March 10 7:30-9:30 pm Pennington School
" Monday March 17 7:30-9:30 pm Pennington School

----- Monday March 24 ----- NO REHEARSAL
Rehearsal Monday March 31 7:30-9:30 pm Pennington School
Spring into Song Sunday April 6 2:00 p.m. Central Baptist Church
Rehearsal Monday April 7 7:30-9:30 pm Pennington School

----- Monday April 14 ----- NO REHEARSAL
Rehearsal Monday April 21 7:30-9:30 pm Pennington School

" Monday April 28 7:30-9:30 pm Pennington School
" Monday May 5 7:30-9:30 pm Pennington School
" Monday May 12 7:30-9:30 pm Pennington School

Dress Rehearsal Friday May 16 7:00-10:00 pm St. James Catholic Church
Concert Sunday May 18 4:00 p.m. St. James Catholic Church

Board Meeting Tuesday January 7 7:30-9:00 pm zoom
" Tuesday February 4 7:30-9:00 pm zoom
" Tuesday March 4 7:30-9:00 pm zoom
" Tuesday April 1 7:30-9:00 pm zoom
" Tuesday May 6 7:30-9:00 pm zoom

Pennington Day Saturday May 17 10:00 am-4:00 pm Downtown Pennington

ADDRESSES
Rehearsals The Pennington School - Chorus Room

112 W. Delaware Avenue, Pennington, NJ  08534
Dress Rehearsal/Concert St. James Church, 115 East Delaware Ave., Pennington, NJ 08534
Retreat St. Matthew's Episcopal Church, 300 South Main St., Pennington, NJ 08534
Spring into Song Central Baptist Church, 2015 Pennington Rd., Ewing Township, NJ  08618

Mailing address: Hopewell Valley Chorus, P.O. Box 93, Pennington, NJ 08534
E-mail: hopewellvalleychorus@gmail.com or hopewellvalleychorusmembership@gmail.com
Venmo: @Hopewell-ValleyChorus
https://www.hopewellvalleychorus.org/
Facebook: www.facebook.com/hvchorus/

Please email hopewellvalleychorusmembership@gmail.com if your contact info has changed!
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